AUG.25.28@4  3:28AM FRCILITIES MNGMT LUV

SUPPLIWENTAL ACACEMERT . ATt —
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
PUBLIC summnc?‘:nwcs ‘ NO. 29 8/4/04
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT TO LEISE RS,
GS-11B-207C0

AQDHESS OF PREm(SES

1315 EAST-WEST HWY. , SILVER SPRING, MD 20910

ROCKVILLE, MD 20850

Lease is cmended, effective

THIS AGHEEMENT mcde and entered into this date by ond betwaen
SILVER SPRING METRO CENTFR ITI LIMITED PARTNERSHLP

whose oddress is /o FOULGER PRATT DEVELOPMENT, INC.
6600 BLACKWELL RD., SUITE 200

hsteinaiter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, heremafter alled the Govemmani:
WHEREAS, the parties herele desite to amend the alnve Lecsa.

NOW THEREFORE, thess parties {ar the considernations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agres that the said

, as follaws:

*NOTE: Baee Year Changad - See SLA No, 18

IIXI LIMITED DPARTNERSHIF.

Te raflact operating ceat escalatien provided for in the basic lease

agreamant.
Dase (CPI-W-U.S. City Average) : MAY 1982 22,6
Ceorresponding Index MAY 2004 §50.2
£50.2~422.68127.6/422.600.,301940%

Base Oparating Cost Fer Leass $1,119,981.75~

% Inczreasa in CFI-W ‘ X 0.301540

Total Increase in Qperating Coats 5 33g8,145.59

Lesa Provious Increase $ 256,013.23%5

Tetal Annual Increage ' ] 42,136.20 °

Total Monthly Increase 3 3,511.36

0ld Annual Renkt: §12,074,09B.50 New Annual Rent: 512,11i5,234.70
0ld Monthly Renk: §1,006,174.87 ¥ew Monthly Rent: 51,0059,686.23

Effective JUNE 27, 2004, the Annual Rental is increased by $542,136.20. The

new annual rental is $12,115,234¢.70 payable at the rate of $1,008,686.22
par month in arxsars. Rent checks shall be payableg to: SILVYER SPRING METRO

All other tems an.d conditlons of the lease shell remain in force pad effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the porties subscribed their ngmes as of the ghave date.

LESS

o~

9500 BLACKWELL RDZY SUITE 200
ROCKVILLE, MD 20850

{Addrass)

UNITED STATES GF AMERICA

CONTRACTING OFFICER

(O/Acial Tide)

GSA i ar 276






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMD20700-SLA-29_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



